THE SPOTNICKS - LATAR (Songs)

LA DILIGENSE

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cleber

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):
Bo Winberg

MAGNUM MFLP 036

Ovriga instrument

(other instruments)

Finns pa (Found on):

1985

1986

1986
1986
1987

1987

1987
1987

1987
1987

1987
1987

1987

1987
1987

1991

2004

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Schweiz
(Switzerland)

Osterrike (Austria)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Osterrike (Austria)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Osterrike (Austria)

Schweiz
(Switzerland)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Osterrike (Austria)

Schweiz
(Switzerland)

Japan

Japan

Dureco Benelux

Magnum

Mill Records
Mill Records

Commander

Koch Records

Koch Records

Koch Records

Koch Records

Koch Records

Koch Records

Koch Records

Koch Records

Koch Records

Koch Records

Philips

Flamingo Music

33.146

MFLP 036

MIC 5036
MILL 5036
39 004

D 121 854

D 121 854
D 121 854

D 221 854
H 321 439

H 321 439
H 321 439

H 321 854

H 321 854
H 321 854

PHCA 89

FM-1046

Insp (Rec): 1985
Alt titel:

Utg (Rel): 1986 m:s 3:28

De Postkoets, La Diliginese

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A,
Billdal, Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - In Time MC
The Spotnicks - In Time LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - In Time LP
The Spotnicks - In Time LP
The Spotnicks - In Time LP
The Spotnicks - In Time MC
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD
The Spotnicks - In Time CD
The Spotnicks - In Time CD
The Spotnicks - In Time CD
The Spotnicks - Instrumental CD
Monsters

The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie/In CD
The Middle Of Universe



LA PACHAVA

Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Gachica
Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWES 1181

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Bob Lander Gitarr (Quitar)
Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

BjomThelin  Bas(bass)
Jimmie Nicol Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1966

1967

1967

1967

1967
1967

1967
1967
1970
1986
1992
1997

2000

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Mexiko (Mexico)

Japan

Japan
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Japan

Ungern (Hungary)

Sverige (Sweden)

SweDisc

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Pop)

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor
SweDisc
InterDisc
Triola

Vavan Media

Rock in Box
Records

SWES 1181

C 8012 (Twin-
pack)

D 6314
P 143

220 074
DP 1532

SLPM 1372
SWELP C 60
ILPS 137
TLP 6006
VMCP-1023
RIB CD 014

Riverside Records RRCD 106

Insp (Rec): 1966

Alt titel:  La Pachaya

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Présidents Studio, Paris, Frankrike

Producent (producer) Frank Poursel

The Spotnicks - La
Pachava/Manxman Island

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo & In
Acapulco

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico

The Spotnicks - Suspicion/La
Pachava

The Spotnicks - Blue Night train

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico
+ Rarities

The Spotnicks - Around The World/In
Acapulco

Utg (Rel): 1966 m:s 1:55

Singel

Rullband
(reel tape)

Rullband
(reel tape)

Rullband
(reel tape)

LP
Singel

LP
LP
LP
LP
CD
CD

CD



LA PALOMA
Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1987 Utg (Rel): 1987 m:s 4:17

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): (Moberg)
Forst utg pa (1strel): KOCH-RECORDS CDH 321 859

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Studio Bohus, Kungalv

Charles Falk | Klaviatur (keyboard) | Producent (producer) Lars ;'Lih’{';rl’\h’(r)’bé’ré 7777777777777777
Lars Moberg Gitarr (guitar)

JanGuner  Bas(ass)

Mans Trummor (drums)

Abrahamsson

Finns pa (Found on):

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records - The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits DAT

1987 Tyskland Koch Records E 121 859 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits LP
(Germany)

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 121 859 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits LP

1987 Schweiz Koch Records E 121 859 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits LP
(Switzerland)

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 221 859 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits MC

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records H 321 859 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD

1987 Schweiz Koch Records H 321 859 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD
(Switzerland)

1987 Tyskland Koch Records H 321 859 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD
(Germany)

1988 Nederlanderna Hot Line 447.058-1 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits LP
(Netherlands)

1988 Nederlanderna Hot Line 447.058-2 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD
(Netherlands)

1988 Nederlanderna Hot Line 447.058-4 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits MC
(Netherlands)

1988 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records 222 385 Guitar Highlights MC

1988 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 122 385 F1 Guitar Highlights LP

1988 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records H 322 385 F2 Guitar Highlights CD

1988 Schweiz Koch Records H 322 627 F1 The Very Best Of The Spotnicks CD
(Switzerland)

1988 Tyskland Koch Records H 322 627 F1 The Very Best Of The Spotnicks CD
(Germany)

1988 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records H 322 627 F1 The Very Best Of The Spotnicks CD

1990 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1014 The Spotnicks - International CD

1991 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records 222 627 D The Very Best Of The Spotnicks MC

1992 Belgien (Belgium) Butterfly BF 414-4 The Spotnicks - Amapola MC

1992 Nederlanderna Butterfly Records  BF 414-2 The Spotnicks - Amapola CD
(Netherlands)

1992 Belgien (Belgium) Butterfly Records BF 414-2 The Spotnicks - Amapola CD

1992 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1025 The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons CD

Avec Les Spotnicks"
1992 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1026 The Spotnicks - International CD



LA ROSITA

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): du Pont
SWEDISC SWELP 1

Version: 1

Insp (Rec): 1963 Utg (Rel): 1963 m:s 2:49

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Europafilms Ateljéer, Mariehall,
Bob Lander | Gitarr (uitar) Stockholm
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):

1963 Nederlanderna CNR (SweDisc) SWELP The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos  LP
(Netherlands) 1/SWELPS 1 Con Los Spotnicks"
1963 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film C 6301 The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos Rullband
(Phono-Band) Con Los Spotnicks" (reel tape)
1963 Tyskland Polydor 237 401 The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos LP
(Germany) Con Los Spotnicks"
1963 Tyskland Polydor 46 901 The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos LP
(Germany) Con Los Spotnicks"
1963 Frankrike (France) Polydor 46 901 The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos LP
Con Los Spotnicks"
1963 Venezuela Polydor 46 901 Los Spotnicks En Accion - "Bailemos LP
Con Los Spotnicks"
1963 Syd-Afrika (South  Polydor LPHM-46 901 The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos LP
Africa) Con Los Spotnicks"
1963 Syd-Rhodesia Polydor LPHM-46 901 The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos LP
(Southern Con Los Spotnicks"
Rhodesia)
1963 Frankrike (France) Président KV-50/SPR 20043 The Spotnicks - Vol 3, Space Party LP
Avec...
1963 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 163 A La Siesta LP
1963 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos LP
1/SWELPS 1 Con Los Spotnicks"

1963 Australien W & G Records WG-25 5025/WG- The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos LP

(Australia) 25 S 5025 Con Los Spotnicks"

1963 Australien W & G Records WG-25 S 5025 The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos LP
(Australia) Con Los Spotnicks"

1964 Tyskland Polydor 59 008 The Spotnicks - Ku'damm Singel
(Germany) Promenade/La Rosita

1964 Nederlanderna Polydor NH 54 844 The Spotnicks - La Rosita/Space Singel
(Netherlands) Party

1964 Japan Polydor SLPM 1159 The Spotnicks - Fresh Sound LP

1965 Nederlanderna Polydor 236 003 The Best Of The Spotnicks LP
(Netherlands)

1965 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor 236 003 The Best Of The Spotnicks LP

1965 Mexiko (Mexico) Polydor 50 027 Los Spotnicks - Bienvenidos A Mexico LP

1966 Belgien (Belgium) Karussell 2495 073 Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP

1966 Tyskland Polydor 2482 057 Spotlight On The Spotnicks LP
(Germany)

1966 Japan Polydor SLPM 1299 The Spotnicks - In Tokyo LP

1968 Nederlanderna Polydor 236 164 The Spotnicks - Bestseller LP

(Netherlands)



1968
1969

1969

1969

1970

1971

1971

1972

1973

1973
1973

1975

1976

1976

1976

1977

1977

1977

1977

1977

1977

1977

1977

1977
1978

1981

1982
1982

1983

Belgien (Belgium)

Mexiko (Mexico)
Sverige (Sweden)
Mexiko (Mexico)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Mexiko (Mexico)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Belgien (Belgium)
Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Belgien (Belgium)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Osterrike (Austria)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Belgien (Belgium)
Tyskland
(Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)

Polydor

Discos (Aurrera)
InterDisc
Polydor

Polydor

Discos (Aries)
Karussell
Polydor
Brunswick

Polydor

Sung Eum Polydor

Brunswick
EMI MFP (Music
For Pleasure)
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Président

Président

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

SweDisc (Mill)

236 164
RVV 1124

ILPS 101

RVV 1124

3168 014

R 368

3197 019

2482 302

2911 511

2679 009

SEL 200 099

4 C 146-97.657/8

237 401

3192 399

2459 336

2459 336

2459 336

2664 378

2664 378

3578 378

3578 378

COFF 901

DA 80106
2670 204

3236 552

2475 552
2482 584

SWELP 416

The Spotnicks - Bestseller

The Spotnicks - El Sonido Del
Mafana En Los Artistas De Hoy

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - El Sonido Del
Mafana En Los Artist

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - El Sonido Del
Mafana En Los Artistas De Hoy

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Diamonds

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Around The
World/Spotlight On The

The Spotnicks - Diamonds

The Best Of The Spotnicks/Guitar
Explosion

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks

The Story Of The Spotnicks

The Story Of The Spotnicks

The Story Of The Spotnicks

The Story Of The Spotnicks

Le Tour Du Monde Des Spotnicks -

En 48 Succés
The Spotnicks - Sound

Quality Sound Series - The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Guitar Hits

The Spotnicks - Guitar hits

Music For The Millions - The
Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

LP
LP

LP

LP

MC

LP

MC

LP

LP

STEREOS8
2xLP

LP

2xLP

LP

MC

LP

LP

LP

2xLP

2xLP

MC

MC

BOX 4xLP

2xLP
2xLP

MC



1984

1989

1990

1991

1992

1998

2000

2006

2007
2008

2010

2012
2018

2018

Tyskland
(Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)

Frankrike (France)

Japan

Japan

Ungern (Hungary)

Frankrike (France)

Brasilien (Brazil)

Japan

Japan

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

Japan

Polydor
SweDisc
Dial

Vavan Media
Vavan Media
Rock In Box
Records

Magic Records

(Inget
skivmarke/no
label)

Solid

Chronicle
Magic Records

Magic Records

Magic Records

Ultra-Vybe

2482 302

SWECD 416

900.055.2

VMCP-1017

VMCP-1025

RIB CD 053

5262102

BOOTLEG

CDSOL 1185
TECH 35155-6

3930881

3930941
3931040

UVPR-10169

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - Orange Blossom
Special/Cape Kennedy

Spotnicks - In Tokyo/Join The
Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

Around The World With The
Spotnicks

Space Party Avec The Spotnicks (vol

3)

Antologia, The Instrumental Side Of
The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo

The Spotnicks - The Premium Best
Selection

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Best Of The Spotnicks (vol 2)

The Spotnicks - The Compléte
Président Tapes 1962/1964

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo

LP
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD

CD (Bootleg)

CD
2xCD

CD

CD
2xCD

CD



LA ROSITA

Instrumental Fransk inspelning

(French recording)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): du Pont
Forst utg pa (1strel):  PRESIDENT KVP 278

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg Gitarr (Quitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (Quitar)
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Derek Skinner Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1966 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 118

1966 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 278

1977 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 80106

1990 Frankrike (France) Dial 900.055.1

1990 Frankrike (France) DIAL 900.055.4

2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5262102

2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930259

2004 Japan Magic Records VSCD 5223

2010 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930881

LA ROUTE

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Denjean

Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWEP 113

Musiker (Musicians):

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Peter Winsnes | Klaviatur (keyboard)

Goran "Sam" Klaviatur (keyboard)

Samuelsson

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, melodica

Finns pa (Found on):

1963 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWEP 113

1964 Spanien (Spain) Discophon 27.297

1964 Storbritannien Oriole CB 1924
(Great Britain)

1967 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWLS 501

1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 138

1990 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWECD 418

1999 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 2103

2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5267332

Version: 2

Insp (Rec): 1964 Utg (Rel): 1966 m:s 2:49

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Présidents Studio, Paris, Frankrike

The Spotnicks - No 3 MC
The Spotnicks - Vol 3 LP
The Spotnicks - Sound MC

The Spotnicks - Orange Blossom LP
Special/Cape Kennedy

The Spotnicks - Collection "SalutLe  MC
Yéyés”

Space Party Avec The Spotnicks (vol CD
3)

The Spotnicks - Rare French 60’ CD
Tapes

The Spotnicks - Rare French 60's CD
Tapes

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos CD
Con Los Spotnicks"

Insp (Rec): 1963 Utg (Rel): 1963 m:s 2:34

Alias: THE SHY ONES
Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goéteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad (Bo Winberg's
home)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Shy Ones EP
The Shy Ones EP
The Shy Ones - La Route/Susanna Singel

The Spotnicks - Vol 1 LP
Hey, Hey Listen, Here Is The LP
Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Stockholm CD
The Spotnicks - EP Collection 2xCD

The Spotnicks (vol 4) CD



LADY X

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1978 Utg (Rel): 1979 m:s 2:31
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Aku/Tokura (japanskt arr)
Forst utg pa (1strel):  SWEDISC SW 25-6005

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Winstor Sound Studios,
Goéran "Sam" Klaviatur (keyboard) Hjulmakaregatan 35

Samuelsson (Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Kenth Andersson  Bas (bass) Winberge home and atuio)

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Finns pa (Found on):

Syd-Korea (South  Academic Records MMC-1252 Screen Music Hits Melody LP
Korea)
1978 Japan SweDisc CS25-1003 The Spotnicks - Pink Lady Super Hits MC
1979 Japan SweDisc SW25-6005 The Spotnicks - Pink Lady Super Hits LP
2002 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1013 The Spotnicks - Pink Lady Super CD

Hits/Space Fantasy



LAST DATE Version: 1
Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1963 Utg (Rel): 1963 m:s 3:06

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer
Forst utg pa (1strel):  KARUSELL KALP 1014

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Présidents Studio, Paris, Frankrike

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar) Producent (producer) Albert Raisner
Bjérn Thelin | Bas (bass)

Ove Johansson ~ Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

Sverige (Sweden) Karussell 3196 301 The Spotnicks - Amapola MC
Tyskland Polydor 23 436-9 The Spotnicks MC
(Germany)
1963 Nederlanderna CNR (Karusell) KALP 1014 The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons LP
(Netherlands) Avec Les Spotnicks"
1963 Sverige (Sweden) Karusell KALP 1014/KALP The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons LP
1014S Avec Les Spotnicks"
1963 Sverige (Sweden) Karusell KFF 577 The Spotnicks - Last Date/Last Singel
Space Train
1963 Danmark Karusell KALP 1014/KALP The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons LP
(Denmark) (licensierad av 1014S Avec Les Spotnicks"
Sonet)
1963 Danmark Karusell KFF 577 The Spotnicks - Last Date/Last Singel
(Denmark) (licensierad av Space Train
Sonet)
1963 Storbritannien Oriole EP 7078 The Spotnicks - In Paris 6-spars EP

(Great Britain)
1963 Nederlanderna Polydor (Karusell) 46 902 (KALP The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons LP

(Netherlands) 1014) Avec Les Spotnicks"
1963 Frankrike (France) Polydor (Karusell) 46 902 (KALP The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons LP
1014) Avec Les Spotnicks"
1963 Australien W & G Records WG-B-2373/WG- The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons LP
(Australia) BS-2373 Avec Les Spotnicks"
1963 Australien W & G Records WG-BS-2373 The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons LP
(Australia) Avec Les Spotnicks"
1964 Tyskland Polydor 184 008 The Spotnicks - In Berlin LP
(Germany)
1964 Tyskland Polydor 46 860 Meet The Spotnicks LP
(Germany)
1964 Tyskland Polydor 84 008 The Spotnicks - In Berlin LP
(Germany)
1964 Japan Polydor SLPM 1181 The Spotnicks - In Paris LP
1964 Australien W & G Records WG-E-1796 The Spotnicks - In Paris 6-spars EP
(Australia)
1964 Australien W & G Records WG-Q-1796 The Spotnicks - In Paris 6-spars EP
(Australia)
1965 Nederlanderna CNR F 371 The Spotnicks - Last Space Singel
(Netherlands) Train/Last Date
1966 Belgien (Belgium) Discostar LPT 35 051 The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons LP
Avec Les Spotnicks"
1966 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor 2485 046 The Atomic Spotnicks LP
1966 Nederlanderna Polydor 2485 046 The Atomic Spotnicks LP

(Netherlands)



1966

1968

1970

1970

1970

1971
1971

1971
1971

1971
1971

1971

1972

1972

1973

1973

1973

1973

1973

1974

1974

1974

1976

1976

1976
1976

1976

1976

1977

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Osterrike (Austria)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Spanien (Spain)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Syd-Afrika (South

Africa)

Syd-Korea (South

Korea)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Osterrike (Austria)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Karussell

Karussell

Karussell

Karussell

Polydor
Polydor

Popular
Polydor
Popular
Brunswick
Karussell
Luxor-Gold
Populair
Polydor
Polydor
Karussell
Luxor-Gold
Populair
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

3201 110

3168 001

2488 035/2335
031

2675016

2675 022

2499 017
2499 017

2499 017
3197 014

24 88 022/023
3199 105

POP K 8069
62 199

POP K 8090
2911 519

3197 106
41024

3483 129
PS.295 (2121
187)

SEL 200 073
41 040

3274 502 (3199
105+3199 106)
2459 314

2459 331

2459 331
27 501-6

3192 261
3192 366

2459 331

The Atomic Spotnicks
The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons

Avec Les Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks & Lovin' Spoonful -
Pop History

The Spotnicks - Pop History Vol 12
Pop History

Spotnicks Best
Spotnicks Best

Spotnicks Best
Spotnicks Best

The Spotnicks - Pop History Vol 10
The Spotnicks - 1

Portrait Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - If You Could Read
My Mind

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Pop Giants Vol 8
The Spotnicks - Pop Giants Vol 8
Portrait Of The Spotnicks
Spotnicks Best

The Spotnicks - Amapola/Last Date
Spotnicks Best

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Golden Greats

Meet The Spotnicks

Meet The Spotnicks
The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Golden Greats
Meet The Spotnicks

Meet The Spotnicks

MC
MC
2xLP
2xLP
BOX

10x2xLP
LP

LP

LP
MC

2xLP
MC

MC

LP

MC

LP

MC

LP

STEREOS8

Singel

LP

LP

2xMC

LP

LP

LP
LP

MC

MC

LP



1977

1977

1978

1979

1979

1980
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1983

1984
1985
1986

1986

1989

1989
1989

1992

1992

1992
1993

1995
1996
1998
1998
2000
2001
2007

2020

Belgien (Belgium)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Finland
Finland

Tyskland
(Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Japan

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Sverige (Sweden)
Japan
Sverige (Sweden)
Japan
Frankrike (France)
Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Das Beste
Das Beste

SweDisc
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
SweDisc (Mill)
SweDisc (Mill)

Marianne Records
SweDisc (Mill)
Kaktus

Kaktus
Karussell

SweDisc

SweDisc
Frituna
Frituna

King Records
Spotlite Records

Musik-Musik
Mercury

IKEA Family
Victor

Magic Records
Solna Records

So Entertainment

Go:teborg

2484 089

3192 510

2459 372

MGW 614

MGW 615

SWEMC 309
CPL 9108
MP 2624

MP 8683-4
MPF 2424
SWELP 403
SWELP 407

MC 2109
SWEMC 403
KAKC 6

KAKLP 6

839 940-2

SWECD 403
SWECD 407

8511-2

8511-4

KICP 2307
SR 001

MM 19
PHCA 4140
992.585.00
VICP 60435
5270932
SRCD 511
SO 909

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Gold
The Spotnicks - In Gold
Melodien gehen um die welt
Melodien gehen um die welt

Spotnicks - Team Toppen

The Spotnicks - Space Guitar Sound
The Spotnicks - Best Artist Series
The Spotnicks - Space Guitar Sound
The Spotnicks

Spotnicks Best

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - Greatest Hits Vol 2
Spotnicks Best

The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic Guitar
Greats

The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic guitar
greats

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "Stars
& Schlager"

Spotnicks Best

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

Onskedansen - De 50 Mest Onskade
Dansbandsmelodierna

Onskedansen - De 50 Mest Onskade
Dansbandsmelodierna

The Spotnicks - Suspicion
The Spotnicks - Rocket Man

Goa Goteborgare

The Spotnicks - The Very Best Of...
Go'a Danslatar 1

The Spotnicks - Karelia

The Spotnicks (vol 5)

The Spotnicks - Top Twenty

Raggare - Rockballaderna Som
Smalte Sverige

Sounds of Gothenburg

LP

MC

LP

BOX 8xLP

BOX 8xMC

MC
MC
LP
2xLP
LP
LP
LP

MC
MC
2xMC

2xLP

CD

CD
CD

3xCD

3xC

CD
CD

CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
2xCD

CD



LAST DATE

Instrumental Live

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer
Forst utg pa (1strel): MAGIC RECORDS 3931080

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (quitar)
Douglas Moller Gitarr (guitar)
Stefan Ericsson ~ Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):
2021 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931080

LAST DATE

Instrumental Live
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer
Forst utg pa (1strel):  TRIOLA JLCD 74

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Ralph Nilsson ! Gitarr (quitar)
Stefan Ericsson Bas (bass)

Bjorn Fryklund Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):
2023 Sverige (Sweden) Triola JLCD 74

LAST DATE

Instrumental Live
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer
Forst utg pa (1strel):  HIBINO MUSIC HBN 4001

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg | Gitarr (guitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Jimmie Nicol Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

2003 Japan Hibino Music HBN 4001

Version: 10

Insp (Rec): 2004 Utg (Rel): 2021 m:s 3:56

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Tallosaulan i Katrineholm

Inspelning av konserten den 28 augusti
2004 som séndes den 13 november i
programmet "P4 Live" pa Sveriges
Radio

(Recording of the concert on 28 August
2004 which was broadcast on 13
November in the program "P4 Live" on
Sveriges Radio)

Producent (producer) Lars Lundin, Sveriges Radio
Tekniker (technician): Sveriges Radio

The Spotnicks - Live Rare & Inedit CD

Version: 11

Insp (Rec): 1998 Utg (Rel): 2023 m:s 3:49

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Club Citta, Kawasaki, Japan

Redigerad med TSS (True Sound
System). Sammanstélld av Birger
Callerholm

(Edited with TSS (True Sound System).
Compiled by Birger Callerholm)

Producent (producer) Jan Lyckman

Tekniker (technician): Japanska ljud- och
inspelningstekniker

The Spotnicks - Live In Japan -98 CD

Version: 2

Insp (Rec): 1966 Utg (Rel): 2003 m:s 2:16

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Shinjuku "Kinokuniya Hall", Tokyo,
Japan

Digitaliserad och utgiven pa CD
(Digitized and released on CD)

Tekniker (technician): (privatinspelning)

The Spotnicks - Live In Shinjuku CD
'Kinokuniya Hall'



LAST DATE

Instrumental Live
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer
Forst utg pa (1strel):  AMAPOLA PRODUCTION APCD 001

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Bob Lander Gitarr (Quitar)
Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

BjomThelin  Bas(bass)
Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Version: 3
Insp (Rec): 1967 Utg (Rel): 2004 m:s 1:29

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Grona Lunds Folkets Park, Lerdala
En privat inspelning med en
Tandbergbandspelare och en Bang &
Olufsen mikrofon den 6 augusti 1967
(A private recording with a Tandberg
tape recorder and a Bang & Olufsen
microphone on August 6, 1967)

Producent (producer) Bo Starander/Mikko Helsing
Tekniker (technician): Ulf Pettersson

Nér gruppen gjorde sin scenshow spelades flera av de mest kdnda latarna upp som korta snuttar med presentationer mellan varje

lat.

(When the group did their stage show, several of the most famous songs were played as short snippets with presentations

between each song.)
Finns pa (Found on):

2004 Sverige (Sweden) Amapola APCD 001
Production

The Spotnicks CD



LAST DATE Version: 4
Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1971 Utg (Rel): 1972 m:s 3:16

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2379 032

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Winstor Sound Studios,

- . . Hjulmakaregatan 35
JurtWitk 9@7(99@9 ———————————————————————————————————————————— (Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg
Lennart Gitarr (guitar) Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
qu@ﬂgs,qn,,m”m,m,: ,,,,,,,,,,, e Winberg's home and studio)
Ka}!{%jAhrrmﬁh ffffffffffff Gitarr (guitar) Producent (producer) Bo Winberg/Bernt
Magnus Hellsberg  Bas (bass) Andersson
Claes Pettersson ~ Trummor (drums) Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Finns pa (Found on):

Tyskland Polydor 3201 281 The Spotnicks - Something Like MC
(Germany) Country
1963 Nederlanderna CNR (SweDisc) SWELP The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos  LP
(Netherlands) 1/SWELPS 1 Con Los Spotnicks"
1971 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor - The Spotnicks - Something Like STEREQOS8
Country
1971 Tyskland Polydor 3168 031 The Spotnicks - Something Like MC
(Germany) Country
1971 Tyskland Polydor 3194 092 The Spotnicks - Something Like MC
(Germany) Country
1971 Japan Pony 12PP7043 The Spotnicks - Something Like STEREOS8
Country
1972 Thailand (Inget 312139 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP
skivmarke/no
label)
1972 Japan Canyon Y-1013-G Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP
1972 Tyskland Polydor 2121 131 The Spotnicks - If You Could Read Singel
(Germany) My Mind/Last Date
1972 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor 2379 032 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP
1972 Indien (India) Polydor 2480 112 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP
1972 Tyskland Polydor 2480 112 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP
(Germany)
1972 Tyskland Polydor 2482 069 The Spotnicks - Again LP
(Germany)
1973 Belgien (Belgium) Karussell 2495 074 The Spotnicks - Again LP
1975 Osterrike (Austria) Polydor 2485 207 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP
1978 Tyskland Polydor 2670 204 Quality Sound Series - The Spotnicks 2xLP
(Germany)
1980 Malaysia Polydor 2344 153 The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 LP
Golden Instrumentals”
1980 Singapore Polydor 2344 153 The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 LP
Golden Instrumentals”
1980 Tyskland Polydor 2475 639 The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 LP
(Germany) Golden Instrumentals”
1980 Osterrike (Austria) Polydor 2475 639 The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 LP
Golden Instrumentals”
1980 Tyskland Polydor 308 96-5 The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 LP

(Germany) Golden Instrumentals”



1980 Tyskland Polydor 3236 639
(Germany)

1980 Tyskland Polydor 39744 8
(Germany)

1980 Saudiarabien STEREO 747 534
(Saudi Arabia)

1982 Nederlanderna FIRST ST 6130
(Netherlands)

1982 Indonesien Stereo MC MC 6130
(Indonesia)

1988 Japan Polydor 18CM 1808

1988 Japan Polydor P28P 20210

1991 Tyskland Polydor 825 450-2
(Germany)

1991 Japan Polydor POCP 1547

2002 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 510

2003 Japan Acces AXDD-1003-4

LAST DATE

Instrumental Live

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer
Forst utg pa (1strel):  STAR-CLUB RECORDS LIVE 2

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Hakan Mjgmheim _ Gitarr (guitar)
Mats Bjorklund Gitarr (guitar)

Peter Wiberg Klaviatur (keyboard)

Leif Paulsén Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):

1988 Sverige (Sweden) Star-Club Records LIVE 2

1990 ltalien (Italy) AT TKCD 1097
1998 Japan King Records KICP 662-3
2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930398

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 MC
Golden Instrumentals”
The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 MC
Golden Instrumentals”
The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar MC
The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 MC
Golden Instrumentals”
The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "20 MC
Golden Instrumentals”
The Spotnicks - Special Best MC
The Spotnicks - Special Best CD
Spotnicks - Something Like Country  CD
The Spotnicks - The Best CD
Spotnicks - Something Like CD
Country/Back In The Race
The Spotnicks - Best & Japanese Hit 2xCD
Melody

Version:

Insp (Rec): 1974

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Badewanne Discothek, Berlin, Tyskland

5

Utg (Rel): 1988 m:s 3:26

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): K. Schuster

The Spotnicks - Live in Berlin '74

The Spotnicks - Live in Berlin '74

The Spotnicks - Live In Japan & Berlin 2xCD

Recital Des Spotnicks A Berlin

LP
CD

CD



LAST DATE

Instrumental Live
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer
Forst utg pa (1strel):  AMAPOLA PRODUCTION APCD 001

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Juri Witk Gitarr (Quitar)
Arne Osterlindh Pedal steel

Kenth Andersson  Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):

2004 Sverige (Sweden) Amapola APCD 001
Production

LAST DATE

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer
Forst utg pa (1strel):  MILL RECORDS MICD 5040/MILL 5040

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg CGitarr (quitar)
Lars Andreasson Klaviatur (keyboard)

Sven-Erik Dahlberg Piano
Erik Norstrom Saxofon (saxophone)

AffBrink | Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):

1989 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MIC 5040
1989 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MICD 5040
1989 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MILL 5040
1990 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1002

Version: 6

Insp (Rec): 1984 Utg (Rel): 2004 m:s 3:05

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Sveriges Radio, Radiohuset,
Oxenstiernsgatan, Stockholm

Frén programmet "Lunchmusik” den 17
april 1984.

(From the program "Lunchmusik" on
April 17, 1984.)

Producent (producer) Sveriges Radio
Tekniker (technician): Sveriges Radio

The Spotnicks CcD

Version: 7

Insp (Rec): 1988 Utg (Rel): 1989 m:s 3:40

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Tal & Ton studios, Kungsgatan 5,
Goteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Winberg/Starander

Tekniker (technician): Bo Starander/Marie
Lénn/Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Unlimited MC
The Spotnicks - Unlimited CD
The Spotnicks - Unlimited LP
The Spotnicks - Unlimited CD



LAST DATE

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer (Winberg/Sjéholm)
Forst utg pa (1strel):  RIVERSIDE RECORDS RRCD 101
Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Hasse Rosén Gitarr (guitar)

JesperLindberg  Pedalsteel
Rutger Gunnarsson Bas (bass)
Johan Nordgren Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

Version:
Insp (Rec): 1997 Utg (Rel): 1997 m:s 3:10

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Purple Sound Studios, Stockholm

8A

Producent (producer) Lennart Sjéholm
Tekniker (technician): Lars Rosin

8B

1997 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 101 The Spotnicks - 1997 CD

1998 Japan King Records KICP 661 The Spotnicks - 1997 CD

1999 Spanien (Spain) ACD CD 154.318 The Spotnicks CD

1999 Nederlanderna Digi Mode GP 2040 The Spotnicks 2xCD
(Netherlands)

1999 Tyskland Digi Mode MCPS 20.4028-MI The Spotnicks - Millenium Collection 2xCD
(Germany)

1999 Spanien (Spain) Euro Trend CD 152.414 The Spotnicks CD

2001 Storbritannien Retroscope RRCD 1722 The Spotnicks - Guitar Legends 2xCD
(Great Britain)

2004 Tyskland Digi Mode DP 21 522 The Spotnicks - Amapola 2xCD
(Germany)

LAST DATE Version:

Utan sologitarr (No lead guitar) Ackompanjemang Insp (Rec): 1997 Utg (Rel): 2022 m:s 3:12

(Backing)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer (Winberg/Sjoholm)
Forst utg pa (1st rel):  RIVERSIDE RECORDS RRCD 204
Musiker (Musicians):

Hasse Rosén Gitarr (guitar)

Lasse Wellander Gitarr (guitar)

Lennart Sjéholm Klaviatur (keyboard)
Jesper Lindberg Pedal steel

Rutger Gunnarsson Bas (bass)
Johan Nordgren Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):
2022 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 204

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Purple Sound Studios, Stockholm

Producent (producer) Lennart Sjéholm
Tekniker (technician): Lars Rosin

Bo Winberg - My Tribute To Les Paul

CD



LAST DATE

Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer

Férst utg pa (1strel):  WISTA & THE SPOTNICKS RECORDS

TSRCD 003
Musiker (Musicians):
Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)
BobLander | Gitarr (Quitar)
Ralph Nilsson ! Gitarr (Quitar)
Stefan Ericsson Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):

2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930351

2003 Sverige (Sweden) WISTA & The TSRCD 003

Spotnicks Records

2008 Tyskland Membran 231954 A/B
(Germany)
2008 Tyskland Membran 232478
(Germany)
LAST DATE
Utan sologitarr (No lead guitar) Ackompanjemang
(Backing)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Cramer

Forst utg pa (1strel):  WISTA & THE SPOTNICKS RECORDS

TSRCD 003
Musiker (Musicians):
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)
Ralph Nilsson Gitarr (Quitary
Stefan Ericsson Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):

2003 Sverige (Sweden) WISTA & The
Spotnicks Records

TSRCD 003

2008 Tyskland Membran 231954 A/B
(Germany)
2008 Tyskland Membran 232478

(Germany)

Insp (Rec): 2003

Version: 9A
Utg (Rel): 2003 m:s 3:40

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Nackswing studios, Kungsgatan 5,
Goteborg

Producent (producer) Winberg/Starander
Tekniker (technician): Isak Edh

The Spotnicks - Back To The Roots  CD
"28 Instrumental Tracks"

The Spotnicks -Back To The Roots CD

Guitar Heroes (flera artister) 2xCD

The Spotnicks - Amapola CcD

Version: 9B

Insp (Rec): 2003 Utg (Rel): 2003 m:s 3:40

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Nackswing studios, Kungsgatan 5,
Goteborg

Producent (producer) Winberg/Starander
Tekniker (technician): Isak Edh

The Spotnicks -Back To The Roots CD
Guitar Heroes (flera artister) 2xCD

The Spotnicks - Amapola CD



LAST SPACE TRAIN

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Raisner

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

KARUSELL KALP 1014

BoWinberg Gitarr (Quitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (Quitar)
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):

1967

1963

1963
1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963
1963
1963
1963
1963
1963

1963
1963

Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Spanien (Spain)
Spanien (Spain)

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Danmark
(Denmark)

Danmark
(Denmark)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France
Frankrike (France
Frankrike (France
Frankrike (France

Frankrike (France

( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )

France

Frankrike

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

ARC
Canyon
Jasrac-Aile
Polydor
Victor

Philips
CNR (Karusell)

DIM Records

Discophon
Karusell
Karusell

Karusell
(licensierad av
Sonet)

Karusell
(licensierad av
Sonet)

Oriole
Polydor (Karusell)
Polydor (Karusell)

Poulain
Poulain
Président
Président
Président

Président

Président

Président

T24P-0138

Y 133

GR 69

Ml 1484

FY 5453

JP 2191 - 2200

KALP 1014

DGS 145
33.017

KALP 1014/KALP
1014S

KFF 577

KALP 1014/KALP
1014S

KFF 577

EP 7078

46 902 (KALP
1014)

46 902 (KALP
1014)

CHP 17013

CHP 17013-17014
KV-45/SPR 20042
KVP 162

KVP 181

P 275

PRC 329
PST 45029

Version:
Utg (Rel): 1963 m:s 2:56

Insp (Rec): 1963

Alt titel:

1A

The Last Space Train, Le Dernier Train

De L'Espace, Empty Train, The Last Train

In The Sky

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Présidents Studio, Paris, Frankrike

Sound Omnibus Special

The Electric Guitar - Spécial Music
The Oldies Golden Pops Hits
The Chantays 60's Japan Booklet

Golden Hit Pops of the Good Old
Days

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - Last Date/Last
Space Train

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - Last Date/Last
Space Train

The Spotnicks - In Paris

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

Disco Chansons De France A.8
Disco Chansons De France A.8
The Spotnicks - Vol 2

Devenez Soliste Des Spotnicks
The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Last Space
Train/Pony Express

The Spotnicks - Vol 3
The Spotnicks - Vol 3

CD
LP
CD
LP
FLEXIDISK
BOX 10xLP

LP

LP
LP

LP

Singel

LP

Singel

6-spars EP

LP

LP

EP
2xEP
LP

LP

LP
Singel

EP
EP



1963

1963

1964
1964

1964
1964

1964

1965

1965

1965
1965
1965

1965

1966

1966
1966
1966

1966

1967
1967

1968

1968
1968

1969

1969

1972
1972

1972

1973
1973

Australien
(Australia)

Australien
(Australia)

Spanien (Spain)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Japan

Australien
(Australia)

Australien
(Australia)

Nederlanderna
(Netherlands)

Japan

Japan
Japan

Japan
Japan
Belgien (Belgium)

Japan
Japan

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Japan

Japan

Sverige (Sweden)
Japan

Filipinerna
(Philippines)
Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan
Japan

Japan

Syd-Afrika (South
Africa)

W & G Records

W & G Records

Discophon

Polydor

Polydor
W & G Records

W & G Records

CNR

Polydor

Polydor
Polydor

Victor

Victor - Custom
Record

Discostar

Polydor
Polydor

Taedo

Universal

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Victor

Polydor

Polydor

Canyon

Canyon

Pony

Canyon

Polydor

WG-B-2373/WG-
BS-2373

WG-BS-2373

27.235
52 939

SLPM 1181
WG-E-1796

WG-Q-1796

F 371

DP 1460

SLKP 1108
SLPM 1296
VIP-1058

PRU-1003

LPT 35 051

SLPM 1299
SLPM 1310
TLP 1211

K-Apple-1011

SLPM 1323

SLPM 1325/MP
1325

3168 001

MP 9325-6
VFC 4608

SMP 2013/MP
2013

SMP 9014(1-
2)IMP 9014(1-2)

L-3014~15
Y-41-G

MC 16 CPP 005

GX-5004

PS.335 (2121
231)

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Ghostriders In The
Sky/Last Space

The Spotnicks - In Paris
The Spotnicks - In Paris

The Spotnicks - In Paris

The Spotnicks - Last Space
Train/Last Date

The Spotnicks - Last Space
Train/Space Creatures

Space Sounds Of The Spotnicks
Polydor Best Hits Parade Vol 5

The Spotnicks - Karelia/Last Space
Train

The Spotnicks - Karelia/Last Space
Train

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo
Gorgeous Electric Guitar Album

Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Special Best
Collection

The Spotnicks - Old Clock At Home

The Very Best Of The Spotnicks
"Moscow"

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

Hit Parade Of P Record Hour

Pearly Shells
The Spotnicks - The Luxe
All About The Spotnicks

Glorius Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Last Space
Train/Karelia

The Spotnicks - Last Space
Train/Karelia

The Spotnicks - Golden Best 16
The Spotnicks - Norwegian wood /

Theme from "For A Few Dollars
More"

LP
LP

EP

Singel

LP
6-spars EP

6-spars EP
Singel
Singel

EP
LP
Singel

Singel
LP

LP
LP
LP

LP

LP
LP

MC

2xLP
LP

LP
2xLP

2xLP

Singel
MC

LP
Singel



1974

1976
1977

1977
1977

1977
1977
1978

1980
1981
1982
1982

1982
1982
1982
1982
1983

1984
1986

1986

1986
1989

1989
1990

1990
1991

1992
1992

1992
1993

1993

1994
1994
1996

Frankrike (France)

Japan

Belgien (Belgium)

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)
Japan

Tyskland
(Germany)

Japan
Japan
Spanien (Spain)
Spanien (Spain)

Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Finland
Finland

Japan

Sverige (Sweden)

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Japan
Japan

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Japan
Japan

Japan

Président

Global
Polydor

Président

Président

Président
Victor

Polydor

SweDisc
Victor
Discophon

Discophon

Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
SweDisc (Mill)

Marianne Records

Kaktus

Kaktus

Polydor

SweDisc

Vavan Media

Vavan Media

Vavan Media

Vavan Media

Hee Jee Records

Hee Jee Records

King Records
King Records

Spotlite Records

Century
Century

Mercury

PR 424

Y2 82 GB
2484 089

CAP 80106
COFF 901

DA 80106
VIP-4034
2670 204

SW25-6017
VIP-4518
TC20.004

TL-1004/ TL-10

004
CPL 9108

MP 2624
MP 8683-4
MPF 2424
SWELP 407

MC 2109
KAKC 6

KAKLP 6

P33P20075
SWECD 407

H25W20104
GSD 2088

GSD 9088
VMCP-1017

HJLC 4017
HJLR 4017

2359-60
KICP 2431

SR 001

CECC-00698
CECC-00699
PHCA 4140

The Spotnicks - Telstar/Last Space
Train

The Spotnicks - Karelia, 16 hits

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Sound

Le Tour Du Monde Des Spotnicks -
En 48 Succés

The Spotnicks - Sound
The Spotnicks - Best Hits

Quality Sound Series - The Spotnicks

Best Of The Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Spain "My Bonny"
The Spotnicks - In Spain "My Bonny"

The Spotnicks - Space Guitar Sound
The Spotnicks - Best Artist Series
The Spotnicks - Space Guitar Sound
The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - Greatest Hits Vol 2

The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic Guitar
Greats

The Spotnicks - 32 Cosmic guitar
greats

Memories of "P" Hour

The Spotnicks - In Paris "Dansons
Avec Les Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - Karelia/Le Dernier
Train De L'Space

Electric Best Guitar Hits

Spotnicks - In Tokyo/Join The
Spotnicks

The Very Best Of The Spotnicks
The Very Best Of The Spotnicks

Electric Guitar Best

The Spotnicks/The Feenades -
Karelia, Rarities Vol 2

The Spotnicks - Rocket Man

The Spotnicks - Best Selection
Devenez Soliste Des Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - The Very Best Of...

Singel

LP
LP

MC
BOX 4xLP

2xLP
LP
2xLP

LP
LP
MC
LP

MC
LP
2xLP
LP
LP

MC
2xMC

2xLP

CD
CD

CD
CD

CD
CD

MC
LP

2xCD
CD

CD

CD
CD
CD



1996
1997

1998
1998
2000
2002
2002
2003

2003
2004
2004

2005
2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2007
2008

2008
2010
2011

2018

2018
2019

2019

2023

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

Japan

Japan

Frankrike (France)

Japan

Frankrike (France)

Japan

Brasilien (Brazil)

Japan
Japan
Japan

Japan

Frankrike (France)

Japan

Japan

Japan
Japan

USA

Frankrike (France)

Japan

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

Frankrike (France)

P-Vine

Victor

Bandai Music
Victor

Magic Records
Magic Records
Universal

Acces

Magic Records
King Records

Magic Records

Victor
(Inget

skivmarke/no
label)

Chronicle

King Records
King Records
King Records

Magic Records

Solid

Chronicle

King Records
King Records

Purple Pyramid
Record
Magic Records

Ultra-Vybe

Magic Records
Magic Records

Magic Records

PCD 23183

VICP 41003 -
41005

APCA 1072
VICP 60435
5256412
3930184
UICY 8032
AXDD-1003-4

3930269
KICW 8277-78
3930427

VICP 41297
BOOTLEG

TECH 25148
KICP 1195
KICP 1196
KICW 8417-18
3930617

CDSOL 1185
TECH 35155-6

KICW 9095-96
KICW 9311-12
885686874707

3931040

UVPR-10169
MR 5769 CD

MR 5770 LP

3931201

The Spotnicks - Karelia
Electric Guitar Hits

The Spotnicks - Best Selection
The Spotnicks - Karelia

The Spotnicks (vol 2)

The Spotnicks

Electric Guitars Best Selection

The Spotnicks - Best & Japanese Hit
Melody

Devenez Soliste Des Spotnicks
King Twin Best Series

The Spotnicks - Sixties EP Collection

The Electric Guitars Hits

Antologia, The Instrumental Side Of
The Spotnicks

Winter Tales Various

Glory Of Radio Days Hits
Glory Of Radio Days Hits vol 2
Heikyoku Best Electric Guitar

The Spotnicks - Orange Blossom
Special, Johnny Guitar

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo

The Spotnicks - The Premium Best
Selection

King Twin Best Series
King Twin Best Series

The Spotnicks - 60's Guitar
Instrumental Classics

The Spotnicks - The Compléte
Président Tapes 1962/1964

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo

The Spotnicks - Orange Blossom
Special
The Spotnicks - Orange Blossom
Special

The Spotnicks - The Complete
French EP mono versions + Bonus
tracks - 1962/1967"

CD
3xCD

CD

CD

CD
CD-EP
CD
2xCD

CD
2xCD

BOX 10 CD-
EP

CD
CD (Bootleg)

CD
CD
CD
2xCD
CD

CD
2xCD

2xCD
2xCD
CD

2xCD

CD
CD

LP

2xCD



LAST SPACE TRAIN

Instrumental Med palagt publikljud

(With added audience
sound)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Raisner

Forst utg pa (1strel):  BIG BEAT RECORDS BBRC 00048

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg | Gitarr (guitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Ove Johansson Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1997 Frankrike (France) Big Beat Records BBRC 00030

1997 Frankrike (France) Big Beat Records BBRC 00048

LAST SPACE TRAIN

Utan sologitarr (No lead guitar) Ackompanjemang
(Backing)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Raisner

Forst utg pa (1strel):  PRESIDENT KVP 162

Musiker (Musicians):

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

BjomThelin | Bas(bass) .

Ove Johansson Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1963 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 162

1994 Japan Century CECC-00699

2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930269

2018 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931040

Version: 1B

Insp (Rec): 1963 Utg (Rel): 1997 m:s 2:58

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Présidents Studio, Paris, Frankrike
Ommixad (med pélagt publikljud) i
Frankrike (Remixed (with added
audience sound) in France)

Producent (producer) Marc Exica/(Albert Raisner)

The Spotnicks - Live In Paris LP
The Spotnicks - Live In Paris CD

Version: 1C

Insp (Rec): 1963 Utg (Rel): 1963 m:s 2:56

Alt titel:  Le Dernier Train De L'Espace

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Présidents Studio, Paris, Frankrike

Producent (producer) Albert Raisner

Devenez Soliste Des Spotnicks LP
Devenez Soliste Des Spotnicks CD
Devenez Soliste Des Spotnicks CD

The Spotnicks - The Compléte 2xCD

Président Tapes 1962/1964



LAST SPACE TRAIN

Instrumental Live
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Raisner
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR SLMP 1313

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Bob Lander Gitarr (Quitar)
Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

BjomThelin  Bas(bass)
Jimmie Nicol Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1966 Japan Polydor SLPM 1313
1967 Spanien (Spain) Discophon S.C 2.017
1974 Japan Pony CF 2004

1990 Japan Vavan Media GSD 2088
1990 Japan Vavan Media GSD 9088
1991 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1018
1998 Japan King Records KICP 662-3
2007 Japan Solid CDSOL 1186
2008 Japan Chronicle TECH 35155-6

2009 Ryssland (Russia) Nowhere Man NRM 005-011

Records
2018 Japan Ultra-Vybe UVPR-10170
LAST SPACE TRAIN
Instrumental Live - annorlunda
mixad
(Live - differently
mixed)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Raisner
Forst utg pa (1strel):  SWEDISC SWELP C53

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg | Gitarr (guitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Jimmie Nicol Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1967 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film P 138
(Phono-Pop)

1967 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP C 53

1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 123

1973 Sverige (Sweden) Sound 2000 2013

1973 Sverige (Sweden) Sound 2000 8-2013

Version:  2A
Insp (Rec): 1966 Utg (Rel): 1966 m:s 1:37

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Osaka Sankei Hall, Osaka, Japan

The Spotnicks - In Japan LP
The Spotnicks - Live In Japan LP
The Spotnicks - Top Artist Series MC

The Spotnicks - Karelia/Le Dernier CD
Train De L'Space

Electric Best Guitar Hits CD
The Spotnicks - In Japan CD
The Spotnicks - Live In Japan & Berlin 2xCD
The Spotnicks - In Japan CD

The Spotnicks - The Premium Best 2xCD
Selection

Nicolodeon - Jimmy (Jimmie) Nicol BOX 6xCD
Anthology

The Spotnicks - In Japan CD

Version: 2B
Insp (Rec): 1966 Utg (Rel): 1966 m:s 1:37

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Osaka Sankei Hall, Osaka, Japan

The Spotnicks - Live in Japan Rullband
(reel tape)

The Spotnicks - Live in Japan LP

The Spotnicks - Live in Japan LP

Spotnicks - Live In Japan MC

The Spotnicks - Live In Japan STEREOS8



LAST SPACE TRAIN Version: 3

Instrumental Live (fragment) Insp (Rec): 1966 Utg (Rel): 2004 m:s 0:28
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Raisner Alt titel:  Le Dernier Train De L'Espace

Forst utg pa (1strel):  PALM RECORDS PCD 0425

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Japan

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar) Okaént vilken ort och lokal (Unknown

PeterWinsnes  Klaviatur (keyboard) which place) o
BomTheln  Bas(bass) e e oo
Jimmie Nicol Trummor (drums) (privatinspelning)

Finns pa (Found on):
2004 Sverige (Sweden) Palm Records PCD 0425 The Spotnicks - Live "Somewhere" In  CD
Japan



LAST SPACE TRAIN Version: 4

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1977 Utg (Rel): 1977 m:s 3:37
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Raisner Alt titel:  Le Dernier Train De L'Espace

Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2310 568

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Winstor Sound Studios,

Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass) Hjulmakaregatan 35

——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— (Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Finns pa (Found on):

1977 Storbritannien Air Records Ltd CHM 1171 The Very Best Of The Spotnicks LP
(Great Britain)
1977 Storbritannien Air Records Ltd ZCHM 1171 The Best Of The Spotnicks MC
(Great Britain)
1977 Tyskland Polydor 2310 568 The Spotnicks - Charttoppers LP
(Germany) Recorded 1977
1977 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor 2310 568 The Spotnicks - Charttoppers LP
Recorded 1977
1977 Tyskland Polydor 3100 411 The Spotnicks - Charttoppers MC
(Germany) Recorded 1977
1977 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor 3100 411 The Spotnicks - Charttoppers MC
Recorded 1977
1978 Japan Polydor CPG 5050 The Spotnicks - Charttoppers MC
Recorded 1977
1978 Japan Polydor MPF 1166 The Spotnicks - Charttoppers LP
Recorded 1977
1978 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 158 The Spotnicks - Charttoppers MC
Recorded 1978
1978 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 320 The Spotnicks - Charttoppers LP
Recorded 1978
1978 Frankrike (France) Président PRE 150009 The Spotnicks - Never Trust 2XLP
Robots/Chart Toppers
1982 Japan Polydor 28MM 0183 Karelia - Spotnicks best LP
1982 Japan Polydor 35CM 0076 Karelia - Spotnicks Best 2xMC
1988 Japan Polydor 18CM 1808 The Spotnicks - Special Best MC
1988 Japan Polydor P28P 20210 The Spotnicks - Special Best CD
1989 Tyskland Polydor 837 545-2 The Spotnicks - Charttoppers CD
(Germany)
1991 Japan Big Artist Aile Disc GRN-60 The Spotnicks - Special Collection CcD
1991 Japan Big Artist GRN EX-3070 The Spotnicks - Karelia CcD
1992 Japan Polydor P30P 20020 The Spotnicks - Charttoppers CD
Recorded 1977
1994 Japan Victor VICT-15034 The Spotnicks - Best Of Best CD
1998 Sverige (Sweden) Palm Records PCD 9805 The Spotnicks - Charttoppers CD
Recorded 1977
2002 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1014 The Spotnicks - 20th Anniversary CD
Album
2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930260 The Spotnicks - Never Trust CD

Robots/Chart Toppers Recorded 1978



2003 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 512

2004 Japan Magic Records

LAST SPACE TRAIN

Instrumental Live
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Raisner

Forst utg pa (1strel):  TRIOLA JLCD 74
Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Ralph Nilsson Gitarr (guitar)

Stefan Ericsson Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):

2023 Sverige (Sweden) Triola JLCD 74

LET IT ROLL ROLL ROLL
Vokal (Bob Lander)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Lander/Wendin
Forst utg pa (1strel):  MILL RECORDS MILL 5028

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Ovriga instrument
(other instruments)

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Arne Osterlindh Pedal steel

Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Lars Ohberg Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1985 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 221 439

1985 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MIC 5028

1985 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MILL 5028

1986 Storbritannien Magnum MFLP 036
(Great Britain)

1987 Tyskland Commander 39 004
(Germany)

1987 Schweiz Koch Records E 121 439
(Switzerland)

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 121 439

1987 Tyskland Koch Records E 121 439
(Germany)

1987 Schweiz Koch Records H 321 439
(Switzerland)

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records H 321 439

1987 Tyskland Koch Records H 321 439

(Germany)

VSCD 5224

The Spotnicks - Top Twenty Vol 2 CcD

The Spotnicks - Never Trust CD
Robots/Charttoppers

Version: 5

Insp (Rec): 1998 Utg (Rel): 2023 m:s 3:20

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Club Citta, Kawasaki, Japan
Redigerad med TSS (True Sound
System). Sammanstélld av Birger
Callerholm

(Edited with TSS (True Sound System).
Compiled by Birger Callerholm)
Producent (producer) Jan Lyckman

Tekniker (technician): Japanska ljud- och
inspelningstekniker

The Spotnicks - Live In Japan -98 CD

Insp (Rec): 1985 Utg (Rel): 1985 m:s 2:24

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A,
Billdal, Goéteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)
Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie MC
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie MC
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CcD
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD



LET'S MARRY

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1972 Utg (Rel): 1973 m:s 2:56
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Yoshida Alt titel:  Kekkon Shiyo-Yo, Kekkon Shiyohyo,
Casemonos

Forst utg pa (1strel): PONY MC 12 CPP 227

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr & dobro (guitar & Winstor Sound Studios,
77777777777777777777777777777777 dobrop ~ Hjulmakaregatan 35

Juri Wiik Gitarr (guitar) (Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo

Lennart Gitarr (guitar) Winberg's home and studio)
Hermansson ~ EEITEIT T T

”””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””” Producent (producer) Bo Winberg

Magnus Hellsberg Bas (bass) Tekniker (technician): Bo Winb
Claes Pettersson ~ Trummor (drums) rekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Finns pa (Found on):

1971 Japan Pony 12PP7030 The Spotnicks - Latest Hit Tunes STEREOS8
1973 Tyskland Karussell 2499 056 The Spotnicks - In Japan LP
(Germany)
1973 Tyskland Karussell 3197 067 The Spotnicks - In Japan MC
(Germany)
1973 Tyskland Polydor 2377 401 The Spotnicks - In Japan LP
(Germany)
1973 Peru Polydor 2480 183 The Spotnicks - In Japan LP
1973 Japan Pony 12PP7048 The Spotnicks - Plays Great Hits Of STEREOS8
Japanese Tunes
1973 Japan Pony MC 12 CPP 227  The Spotnicks - Plays Great Hits Of MC
Japanese Tunes
1974 Tyskland Polydor 3199 106 The Spotnicks - 2 MC
(Germany)
1974 Tyskland Polydor 3274 502 (3199  The Spotnicks 2xMC
(Germany) 105+3199 106)
1992 Japan King Records KICP 2309 The Spotnicks - Japanska-Manxman CD
2003 Japan Acces AXDD-1003-4 The Spotnicks - Best & Japanese Hit 2xCD
Melody

2021 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931078 The Spotnicks - Rarities 1959/1982 CD



LITTLE GEE

Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Winberg/Nordin
MILL RECORDS MILL 5036

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):
Bo Winberg

Arne Osterlindh
Nils Nordin

Ovriga instrument
(other instruments)

Pedal steel
Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):
Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records

1986
1986
1987

1987
1987

1987
1987

1987
1987

1991

2004

Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records

Schweiz
(Switzerland)

Koch Records

Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records

Tyskland
(Germany)

Koch Records

Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records

Schweiz
(Switzerland)

Koch Records

Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records

Tyskland
(Germany)

Japan

Japan

Koch Records

Philips

Flamingo Music

MIC 5036
MILL 5036
D 121 854

D 121 854
D 121 854

D 221 854
H 321 854

H 321 854
H 321 854

PHCA 89

FM-1046

Insp (Rec): 1985 Utg (Rel): 1986 m:s 2:46

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A,
Billdal, Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - In Time MC
The Spotnicks - In Time LP
The Spotnicks - In Time LP
The Spotnicks - In Time LP
The Spotnicks - In Time LP
The Spotnicks - In Time MC
The Spotnicks - In Time CD
The Spotnicks - In Time CD
The Spotnicks - In Time CD
The Spotnicks - Instrumental CD
Monsters

The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie/In CD
The Middle Of Universe



LITTLE THINGS

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir:

Lena Junoff)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Goldsboro

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

SWEDISC SWELP C60

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg

Bjorn Thelin
Tommy Tausis
Lena Junoff

Gitarr (guitar)

Bas (bass)
Trummor (drums)
Kor (choir)

Finns pa (Found on):

1967 Sverige (Sweden)
1967 Sverige (Sweden)
1967 Sverige (Sweden)

1967 Mexiko (Mexico)

1967 Tyskland
(Germany)

1967 Japan

1967 Sverige (Sweden)
1967 Sverige (Sweden)

1967 Australien
(Australia)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Pop)

Polydor
Polydor

Polydor
SweDisc
SweDisc

W & G Records

1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc

1973 Syd-Korea (South  Sung Eum Polydor
Korea)

1977 Nederlanderna Polydor
(Netherlands)

1977 Tyskland Polydor
(Germany)

1977 Nederlanderna Polydor
(Netherlands)

1977 Tyskland Polydor
(Germany)

1986 Sverige (Sweden) Triola

1992 Japan Vavan Media

1997 Ungern (Hungary) Rock in Box

Records

2000

Sverige (Sweden)

C 8012 (Twin-
pack)

D 6314

P 143

220 074
59 101

SLPM 1372
SWELP C 60
SWES 1190
WG-S-8084

ILPS 137
2679 009

2664 378
2664 378
3578 378
3578 378

TLP 6006
VMCP-1023
RIB CD 014

Riverside Records RRCD 106

Insp (Rec): 1967 Utg (Rel): 1967 m:s 2:25

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)
Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo & In Rullband
Acapulco (reel tape)
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico  Rullband
(reel tape)
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico  Rullband
(reel tape)

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP

The Spotnicks - Extacy/Little Things  Singel

The Spotnicks - Blue Night train LP
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP
The Spotnicks - Little Things/Extacy  Singel

The Spotnicks - Extacy/Little Things  Singel

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP

The Spotnicks - Around The 2xLP
World/Spotlight On The

The Story Of The Spotnicks 2xLP
The Story Of The Spotnicks 2xLP
The Story Of The Spotnicks MC
The Story Of The Spotnicks MC
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico LP
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico CD
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico CD
+ Rarities

The Spotnicks - Around The World/In  CD

Acapulco



LIVIN' IN THE COUNTRY

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1971 Utg (Rel): 1972 m:s 3:03
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Boyer

Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2379 032

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr & sitar (guitar & Winstor Sound Studios,
sitar) Hjulmakaregatan 35

Juri Wiik Gitarr (guitar) (Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg

L t Git it Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo

enna itarr (quitar) Winberg's home and studio)
Hermansson
Kalle Ahrman G|tarr(gwtar) """""""""""""""""""""" Producent (producer) Bo Winberg/Bernt

; . i Andersson

Janne "Lukas Piano Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg
Persson

Magnus Hellsberg Bas (bass)
Claes Pettersson ~ Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

Tyskland Polydor 3201 281 The Spotnicks - Something Like MC
(Germany) Country

1971 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor - The Spotnicks - Something Like STEREOS8

Country

1971 Tyskland Polydor 3168 031 The Spotnicks - Something Like MC
(Germany) Country

1971 Tyskland Polydor 3194 092 The Spotnicks - Something Like MC
(Germany) Country

1971 Japan Pony 12PP7043 The Spotnicks - Something Like STEREOS8

Country
1972 Thailand (Inget 312139 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP
skivmarke/no
label)

1972 Japan Canyon Y-1013-G Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP

1972 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor 2379 032 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP

1972 Indien (India) Polydor 2480 112 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP

1972 Tyskland Polydor 2480 112 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP
(Germany)

1972 Tyskland Polydor 2482 069 The Spotnicks - Again LP
(Germany)

1973 Belgien (Belgium) Karussell 2495 074 The Spotnicks - Again LP

1975 Osterrike (Austria) Polydor 2485 207 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  LP

1991 Tyskland Polydor 825 450-2 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  CD
(Germany)

1993 Japan King Records KICP 2434 Spotnicks - Something Like Country CD

2002 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 510 Spotnicks - Something Like CD

Country/Back In The Race



LIZA JANE

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir: Bob
Winberg & Stefan Ericsson)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): V. Gill
Forst utg pa (1strel):  WISTA & THE SPOTNICKS RECORDS

TSRCD 004
Musiker (Musicians):
Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)
Boblander Gitarr(guiter)
Douglas Moller | Gitarr (Quitar)
Stefan Ericsson Bas (bass)

Fredrik Oscarsson  Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

2006 Sverige (Sweden) WISTA & The TSRCD 004
Spotnicks Records

2007 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930624

LOCOMOTION

Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Carr
Forst utg pa (1strel):  WISTA & THE SPOTNICKS RECORDS

TSRCD 005
Musiker (Musicians):
BoWinberg Gitarr (quitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)
KentBrannlund  Gitarr (guitar)

Goran Sanfridsson Bas (bass)
Stephan Moller Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):
2011 Sverige (Sweden) WISTA & The TSRCD 005
Spotnicks Records

Insp (Rec): 2006 Utg (Rel): 2006

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Nackswing studios, Kungsgatan 5,
Goteborg

Producent (producer) Winberg/Starand
Tekniker (technician): Isak Edh

The Spotnicks -Still On Tour

The Spotnicks - Still On Tour

Insp (Rec): 2011 Utg (Rel): 2011

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Nackswing studios, Kungsgatan 5,
Goteborg

Producent (producer) Winberg/Starand
Tekniker (technician): Isak Edh

The Spotnicks - The "Real" Amapola

m:s 3:02

er

CD

CD

m:s 2:54

er

CD



LODI

Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Foggerty
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2379 005

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Bob Lander Gitarr (quitar)
Goran "Sam" Klaviatur (keyboard)

Samuelsson

Finns pa (Found on):

1970 Tyskland Karussell 2495 008
(Germany)

1970 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor 2379 005

1970 Tyskland Polydor 3168 010
(Germany)

1970 Norge (Norway) Polydor (Polydisc) LMPX 14833

1972 Japan Canyon L-3014~15

1993 Japan King Records KICP 2431

1998 Sverige (Sweden) Palm Records PCD 9803

2002 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 510

2021 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931078

LONELY WOMAN

Vokal (Bob Lander)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): J-E Karlsson
Forst utg pa (1strel): SOLNA RECORDS SRCD 5182

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)
bas & trummor (bass &
drums)

Finns pa (Found on):
2007 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records

SRCD 5182

Insp (Rec): 1969  Utg (Rel): 1970 m:s 2:24

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Back In The Race LP

The Spotnicks - Back In The Race LP
The Spotnicks - Back In The Race MC

The Spotnicks - News LP
Glorius Spotnicks 2xLP
The Spotnicks/The Feenades - CD

Karelia, Rarities Vol 2
The Spotnicks - Back In The Race CD

Spotnicks - Something Like CD
Country/Back In The Race

The Spotnicks - Rarities 1959/1982 CD

Insp (Rec): 2007 Utg (Rel): 2007 m:s 2:50

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Platsen okand

Producent (producer) Winberg/Starander
Tekniker (technician): Winberg/Starander

The Spotnicks - 40 Vocals 2xCD



LONESOME CITY SADNESS

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1982 Utg (Rel): 1982 m:s 3:50
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Inoue Alt titel:  Lonesome Avenue

Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC DS-21

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A,

Kenth Andersson  Bas (bass) Billdal, Goteborg
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Finns pa (Found on):

1981 Japan SweDisc CS27-1007 The Spotnicks - Lonesome City MC
Sadness

1981 Japan SweDisc DS-21 The Spotnicks - Lonesome City Singel
Sadness/The Silky Way

1982 Japan SweDisc SW27-4005 The Spotnicks - Lonesome City LP
Sadness

1983 Sverige (Sweden) Rainbow Music RMLP 2001 More Scandinavian Instrumental & LP
Beat Groups

1988 Sverige (Sweden) Triola TLP 6008 Scandinavian Instrumental & Beat LP
Groups Vol 2

1993 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1028 The Spotnicks - Tapiola CD

1996 Japan Mercury PHCA 4139 Sorrowful Nordic Guitar Best CD

2001 Japan King Records KICW 8570 The Best Of Nordic Guitar CD

2003 Japan King Records KICW 8687 The Best Of Nordic Guitar CD

2021 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931078 The Spotnicks - Rarities 1959/1982 CD



LONESOME ME

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir: Live
Peter Winsnes & Bo Winberg)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Gibson
Forst utg pa (1strel):  SWEDISC SWELP C67

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg Gitarr (Quitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (Quitar)
Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

Magnus Hellsberg Bas (bass)
Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1968 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP C 67

1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 154

1973 Tyskland Polydor -
(Germany)

1994 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1001

2004 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 514

LONESOME ME

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir: Ove
Lindell, Kenth Andersson & Arne
Osterlindh)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Gibson
Forst utg pa (1strel):  MILL RECORDS MILL 5004

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (Quiter)
Bob Lander Gitarr (guitar)

Ovelindell Gitarr (Quiter)
Arne Osterlindh Pedal steel

Kenth Andersson Bas (bass)
Lars Ohberg Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1982 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MIC 5004

1982 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MILL 5004

1982 Tyskland Polydor 2311 145
(Germany)

1998 Sverige (Sweden) Palm Records PCD 9804

2000 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1007

Version: 1
Insp (Rec): 1968 Utg (Rel): 1968 m:s 3:02

Alt titel:  Oh Lonesome Me

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goéteborg
Officiellt anges att inspelningen &r gjord
pa Club Yaki-Da, Géteborg men &r
alltsa en studioinspelning

(It is officially stated that the recording
was made at Club Yaki-Da in
Gothenburg, but is actually a studio
recording)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - By Request LP
The Spotnicks - By Request LP
The Best Of The Spotnicks STEREOS8
The Spotnicks - By Request CD

The Spotnicks - In The Groove/By CD
Request

Version: 2
Insp (Rec): 1980 Utg (Rel): 1982 m:s 3:03

Alt titel:  Oh Lonesome Me

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A,
Billdal, Goéteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna MC
Play 'Amapola' No More

The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna LP
Play "Amapola" No More

The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna LP
Play "Amapola" No More

The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna CD
Play "Amapola" No More

The Spotnicks - We Don't Wanna CD
Play "Amapola" No More



LONESOME ME

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir: Live
Stefan Ericsson)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Gibson

Forst utg pa (1strel):  TRIOLA JLCD 74

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)
Boblander Gitarr(guiter)
Ralph Nilsson Gitarr (guitar)
Stefan Ericsson ~ Bas (bass)

Bjorn Fryklund Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):
2023 Sverige (Sweden) Triola JLCD 74

Version: 3
Insp (Rec): 1998 Utg (Rel): 2023 m:s 3:15

Alt titel:  Oh Lonesome Me

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Club Citta, Kawasaki, Japan
Redigerad med TSS (True Sound
System). Sammanstélld av Birger
Callerholm

(Edited with TSS (True Sound System).
Compiled by Birger Callerholm)

Producent (producer) Jan Lyckman

Tekniker (technician): Japanska ljud- och
inspelningstekniker

The Spotnicks - Live In Japan -98 CD



LONESOME OLD HOUSE

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir:
Bjorn Thelin & Bo Winberg)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Gibson

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

SWEDISC SWELP 1

BoWinberg Gitarr (Quitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (Quitar)
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Derek Skinner

Finns pa (Found on):

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1964
1969

1973

1975

1976

1976

1977

1977

1977

1983

1989

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Frankrike (France)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Venezuela

Syd-Afrika (South
Africa)

Syd-Rhodesia
(Southern
Rhodesia)

Sverige (Sweden)

Australien
(Australia)

Australien
(Australia)

Japan

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)
Osterrike (Austria)
Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Trummor (drums)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

SweDisc

W & G Records

W & G Records

Polydor

InterDisc

Brunswick

Brunswick

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

Polydor

SweDisc (Mill)

SweDisc

C 6301

237 401

46 901

46 901

46 901

LPHM-46 901

LPHM-46 901

SWELP
1/SWELPS 1

WG-25 5025/WG-
25 S 5025
WG-25 S 5025

SLPM 1159
ILPS 101

2911 511

SEL 200 099

237 401

3192 399

2459 336

2459 336

2459 336

SWELP 416

SWECD 416

Insp (Rec): 1963

Alt titel:  Vieja Casa Solitaria
Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Europafilms Ateljéer, Mariehall,
Stockholm

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

Los Spotnicks En Accion - "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - Fresh Sound

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - Diamonds
The Spotnicks - Diamonds

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos
Con Los Spotnicks"

Utg (Rel): 1963 m:s 2:05

Rullband
(reel tape)
LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP
LP

LP
LP

LP
LP
LP
MC
LP
LP
LP
LP

CD



Insp (Rec):

1990 Frankrike (France) Dial 900.055.2

2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5262102

2010 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930881

2018 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931040

LONG TRAIN RUNNING

Vokal (Mats Bjorklund + kor/choir:  Live

Bo Winberg & Hakan Mj6érnheim)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Johnston

Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2480 201

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg Gitarr (Quitar)

Hakan Mjoérnheim  Gitarr (guitar)

Mats Bjorklund | Gitarr (quitar)

Peter Wiberg Klaviatur (keyboard)

Leif Paulsén Bas (bass)

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1974 Japan Global GSL 7009

1974 Tyskland Polydor 2480 201
(Germany)

1974 Tyskland Polydor 3194 171
(Germany)

1975 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 144

1975 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 308

1977 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 80111

1977 Frankrike (France) Président COFF 901

1977 Frankrike (France) Président DA 80111

1991 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1018

1992 Japan King Records KICP 277

1998 Japan King Records KICP 662-3

2003 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930398

The Spotnicks - Orange Blossom CcD

Special/Cape Kennedy

Space Party Avec The Spotnicks (vol CD

3)

The Spotnicks - In Spain "Bailemos CcD

Con Los Spotnicks"

The Spotnicks - The Compléete 2xCD
Président Tapes 1962/1964

1974

Version: 1
Utg (Rel): 1974 m:s 6:07

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Badewanne Discothek, Berlin, Tyskland

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): K. Schuster

The Spotnicks - Live LP

The Spotnicks - Live in Berlin '74 LP

The Spotnicks - Live In Berlin '74 MC
Recital Les Spotnicks A Berlin MC
Recital Les Spotnicks A Berlin LP

The Spotnicks - Sounds Vol 2 MC

Le Tour Du Monde Des Spotnicks - BOX 4xLP
En 48 Succés

The Spotnicks - Sounds Vol 2 2xLP

The Spotnicks - In Japan CD

The Spotnicks - In Winterland & Live CD

In Berlin

The Spotnicks - Live In Japan & Berlin 2xCD

Recital Des Spotnicks A Berlin CD



LONG TRAIN RUNNING

Vokal (Mats Bjorklund + kér/choir:  Live
Bo Winberg & Hakan Mjérnheim)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Johnston

Forst utg pa (1strel):  STAR-CLUB RECORDS LIVE 2

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Hakan Mjomheim  Gitarr (guiter)
Mats Bjorklund Gitarr (guitar)

Peter Wiberg | Klaviatur (keyboard)
Leif Paulsén Bas (bass)

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1988 Sverige (Sweden) Star-Club Records LIVE 2

1990 Italien (ltaly) AT TKCD 1097

Version:
Utg (Rel): 1988 m:s 4:49

Insp (Rec): 1974

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Badewanne Discothek, Berlin, Tyskland

2

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): K. Schuster

The Spotnicks - Live in Berlin '74

The Spotnicks - Live in Berlin '74

LP
CD



LOOK UP TO THE EVENING STAR

Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): lzumi/Ei
SWEDISC SWELP 38

Version: 1

Insp (Rec): 1966 Utg (Rel): 1966 m:s 2:10

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Winstor Sound Studios,

: ; Hjulmakaregatan 35
—qu——lfgng—e—r— —————————————— Q}@tri(gw’t’a’{r’) ———————————————————————————————————————————— (Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg
Peter Winsnes | Klaviatur (keyboard) Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Bjorn Thelin | Bas(pass) Winberg's home and studio)
Jimmie Nicol Trummor (drums) Producent (producer) Bo Winberg

Finns pa (Found on):

Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

1966 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film C 6312/D 6312 The Spotnicks - In Tokyo Rullband
(Phono-Band) (reel tape)

1966 Japan Polydor SLKP 1113 The Spotnicks - Sentimental Guitar EP

1966 Japan Polydor SLPM 1299 The Spotnicks - In Tokyo LP

1966 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 119 The Spotnicks - No 4 MC

1966 Frankrike (France) Président KVP 279 The Spotnicks - Vol 4 LP

1966 Frankrike (France) Président PRC 614 The Spotnicks EP

1966 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP Spotnicks - In Tokyo LP

38/SWELPS 38
1967 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film C 8012 (Twin- The Spotnicks - In Tokyo & In Rullband
(Phono-Band) pack) Acapulco (reel tape)

1971 Japan Canyon Y-1001-G The Spotnicks - The Lonesome Port  LP

1972 Japan Canyon L-3014~15 Glorius Spotnicks 2xLP

1977 Frankrike (France) Président CAP 80111 The Spotnicks - Sounds Vol 2 MC

1977 Frankrike (France) Président COFF 901 Le Tour Du Monde Des Spotnicks -  BOX 4xLP
En 48 Succés

1977 Frankrike (France) Président DA 80111 The Spotnicks - Sounds Vol 2 2xLP

1985 Sverige (Sweden) Rainbow Music RMLP 2010 The Spotnicks - In Tokyo LP

1991 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWECD 420 The Spotnicks - In Tokyo CD

1991 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1017 Spotnicks - In Tokyo/Join The CD
Spotnicks

1994 Japan Century CECC-00698 The Spotnicks - Best Selection CD

1996 Japan P-Vine PCD 23183 The Spotnicks - Karelia CD

2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5270932 The Spotnicks (vol 5) CD

2002 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1014 The Spotnicks - 20th Anniversary CcD
Album

2003 Japan Acces AXDD-1003-4 The Spotnicks - Best & Japanese Hit 2xCD
Melody

2006 Japan Chronicle TECH 25148 Winter Tales Various CcD

2007 Japan Solid CDSOL 1185 The Spotnicks - In Tokyo CcD

2008 Japan Chronicle TECH 35155-6 The Spotnicks - The Premium Best 2xCD
Selection

2009 Ryssland (Russia) Nowhere Man NRM 005-011 Nicolodeon - Jimmy (Jimmie) Nicol BOX 6xCD

Records

Anthology



2009 Sverige (Sweden)

2018 Frankrike (France) Magic Records

2018 Japan

2023 Frankrike (France) Magic Records

Sony Music 86976000962
3931043

Ultra-Vybe UVPR-10169
3931201

LOOK UP TO THE EVENING STAR

Instrumental

Live

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): lzumi/Ei

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

POLYDOR SLMP 1313

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg
Bob Lander
Peter Winsnes
Bjorn Thelin

Jimmie Nicol

Gitarr (guitar)

Gitarr (guitar)
Klaviatur (keyboard)
Bas (bass)
Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1966 Japan

1967 Spanien (Spain)

1990 Japan

1990 Japan
1991 Japan
1998 Japan
2007 Japan

2009 Ryssland (Russia)

2018 Japan

Polydor SLPM 1313
Discophon S.C 2.017
Vavan Media GSD 2088
Vavan Media GSD 9088
Vavan Media VMCP-1018
King Records KICP 662-3
Solid CDSOL 1186
Nowhere Man NRM 005-011
Records

Ultra-Vybe UVPR-10170

The Spotnicks - In Winterland/At 3xCD
Home In Gothenburg
The Spotnicks - The Compléte CD
Président Tapes 1964/1967
The Spotnicks - In Tokyo CcD
The Spotnicks - The Complete 2xCD
French EP mono versions + Bonus
tracks - 1962/1967"
Version:  2A

Insp (Rec): 1966

Alt titel:  Look Up To The Stars

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Osaka Sankei Hall, Osaka, Japan

The Spotnicks - In Japan
The Spotnicks - Live In Japan

The Spotnicks - Karelia/Le Dernier
Train De L'Space

Electric Best Guitar Hits

The Spotnicks - In Japan

The Spotnicks - Live In Japan & Berlin
The Spotnicks - In Japan

Nicolodeon - Jimmy (Jimmie) Nicol
Anthology

The Spotnicks - In Japan

Utg (Rel): 1966 m:s 2:09

LP
LP
CD

CD

CD

2xCD

CD

BOX 6xCD

CD



LOOK UP TO THE EVENING STAR

Live - annorlunda
mixad

(Live - differently
mixed)

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): lzumi/Ei
Forst utg pa (1strel): SWEDISC SWELP C53

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

BobLander Gitarr (Quitary
Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

Bjérn Thelin | Bas (bass)
Jimmie Nicol Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1967 Sverige (Sweden) Europa-Film P 138
(Phono-Pop)

1967 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWELP C 53

1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 123

1973 Sverige (Sweden) Sound 2000 2013

1973 Sverige (Sweden) Sound 2000 8-2013

LOOK UP TO THE EVENING STAR

Instrumental Live
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): 1zumi/Ei
Forst utg pa (1strel):  PALM RECORDS PCD 0425

Musiker (Musicians):

BoWinberg Gitarr (Quitar)
BobLlander Gitarr (Quitar)
Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Jimmie Nicol Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

2004 Sverige (Sweden) Palm Records PCD 0425

Version: 2B

Insp (Rec): 1966 Utg (Rel): 1966 m:s 2:09

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Osaka Sankei Hall, Osaka, Japan

The Spotnicks - Live in Japan Rullband
(reel tape)
The Spotnicks - Live in Japan LP
The Spotnicks - Live in Japan LP
Spotnicks - Live In Japan MC
The Spotnicks - Live In Japan STEREOS8
Version: 3

Insp (Rec): 1966 Utg (Rel): 2004 m:s 2:06

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Japan
Oként vilken ort och lokal (Unknown
which place)

Producent (producer) Torgny Palm (digitalisering)

Tekniker (technician): Roland Ferneborg
(privatinspelning)

The Spotnicks - Live "Somewhere" In  CD
Japan



LOOK UP TO THE EVENING STAR

Instrumental Live
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): lzumi/Ei
Forst utg pa (1strel):  TRIOLA JLCD 74

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)
Bob Lander Gitarr (quitar)
Ralph Nilsson Gitarr (guitar)
Stefan Ericsson ~ Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):
2023 Sverige (Sweden) Triola JLCD 74

Version: 4
Insp (Rec): 1998 Utg (Rel): 2023 m:s 2:36

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Club Citta, Kawasaki, Japan
Redigerad med TSS (True Sound
System). Sammanstélld av Birger
Callerholm

(Edited with TSS (True Sound System).
Compiled by Birger Callerholm)

Producent (producer) Jan Lyckman

Tekniker (technician): Japanska ljud- och
inspelningstekniker

The Spotnicks - Live In Japan -98 CD



LOST PROPERTYS

Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): (Winberg)
Forst utg pa (1strel):  MILL RECORDS MILL 5028

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)
Ame Osterlindh  Pedalsteel
Lars Ohberg Bas & trummor (bass &

drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1985 Nederlanderna Dureco Benelux 33.146
(Netherlands)

1985 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 221 439

1985 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MIC 5028

1985 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MILL 5028

1986 Storbritannien Magnum MFLP 036
(Great Britain)

1987 Tyskland Commander 39 004
(Germany)

1987 Tyskland Koch Records E 121 439
(Germany)

1987 Schweiz Koch Records E 121 439
(Switzerland)

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 121 439

1987 Schweiz Koch Records H 321 439
(Switzerland)

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records H 321 439

1987 Tyskland Koch Records H 321 439
(Germany)

1989 Frankrike (France) Caravage 66 720

1989 Frankrike (France) Caravage 76 720

1989 Frankrike (France) Caravage 96 720

1991 Japan Philips PHCA 89

2004 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1046

2009 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 130

Insp (Rec): 1985 Utg (Rel): 1985 m:s 3:57

Alt titel:  De Salde Sina Hemman, Lost Prosperties

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A,
Billdal, Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie MC
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie MC
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD
The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD
The Spotnicks - Amapola LP
The Spotnicks - Amapola MC
The Spotnicks - Amapola CD
The Spotnicks - Instrumental CD
Monsters

The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie/In CD
The Middle Of Universe

Bo Winberg - My Own Favorites CcD



LOUSIANA MAN

Vokal (Bob Lander + kor/choir:
Peter Winsnes, Bjorn Thelin & Bo
Winberg)

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Kersaw/Kersaw

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Bob Lander | G|tarr(gmtar) 77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777
Peter Winsnes Klaviatur (keyboard)

BjornTheIm 77777777777777 Bas (bass) 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777

Tommy Tausis

Finns pa (Found on):

1967

1967

1967

1967
1967
1967
1970
1986
1992
1997

2000

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Mexiko (Mexico)
Japan

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Japan

Ungern (Hungary)

Sverige (Sweden)

SWEDISC SWELP C60

Trummor (drums)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)

Europa-Film
(Phono-Pop)

Polydor
Polydor
SweDisc
InterDisc
Triola

Vavan Media

Rock in Box
Records

C 8012 (Twin-
pack)

D 6314
P 143

220 074
SLPM 1372
SWELP C 60
ILPS 137
TLP 6006
VMCP-1023
RIB CD 014

Riverside Records RRCD 106

Insp (Rec): 1967

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)
Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - In Tokyo & In
Acapulco

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico
The Spotnicks - Blue Night train

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico
The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico
+ Rarities

The Spotnicks - Around The World/In
Acapulco

Utg (Rel): 1967 m:s 3:01

Rullband
(reel tape)

Rullband
(reel tape)

Rullband
(reel tape)

LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
CD
CD

CD



LOW MAN ON A TOTEM POLE

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Bryant

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians):

Bob Lander
Bo Winberg eller

Bruce Baxter

Bjorn Thelin

SWEDISC SWELP 20

Gitarr (guitar)
Gitarr (guitar)

Bas (bass)

osakert vem
(not sure who)

Finns pa (Found on):

1964

1964

1964

1964
1964

1964

1965
1969
1973

1974

1974

1974

1974

1976

1976

1976

1979

1979

1984
1985

1985
1987
1990
1993

Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Japan

Sverige (Sweden)

Australien
(Australia)

Mexiko (Mexico)
Sverige (Sweden)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Syd-Korea (South
Korea)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Belgien (Belgium)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)

Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)
Sverige (Sweden)

Japan

Europa-Film
(Phono-Band)
Polydor
Polydor

Polydor

SweDisc
W & G Records

Polydor
InterDisc

Karussell
Karussell
Karussell
Metronome
Metronome

EMI MFP (Music
For Pleasure)
Polydor

Polydor

Das Beste

Das Beste

SweDisc (Mill)
Star-Club Records

SweDisc (Mill)
SweDisc
SweDisc

King Records

D 6303

237 637

46 437

SLPM 1223

SWELP
20/SWELPS 20

WG-B-1936/WG-
BS-1936

50 027
ILPS 109
2499 050

3197 064

SEL 200 042

51 007

651 007

4 C 146-97.657/8

2459 314

3192 261

MGW 614

MGW 615

SWELP 418
JAN 33-8025

SWEMC 418
SWEMC 311
SWECD 418
KICP 2434

Insp (Rec): 1964

Alt titel:  Justiciero En El Totem

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Europafilms Ateljéer, Mariehall,
Stockholm

The Spotnicks - In Stockholm
The Spotnicks - In Stockholm
The Spotnicks - In Stockholm

The Spotnicks - In Stockholm
The Spotnicks - In Stockholm

The Spotnicks - In Stockholm

Los Spotnicks - Bienvenidos A Mexico
The Spotnicks - In Stockholm
The Spotnicks - On Tour

Spotnicks On Tour

Spotnicks On Tour

The Spotnicks

The Spotnicks

The Best Of The Spotnicks/Guitar
Explosion

The Spotnicks - Golden Greats
The Spotnicks - Golden Greats
Melodien gehen um die welt

Melodien gehen um die welt

The Spotnicks - In Stockholm

Rocking Guitar Sounds - The
Spotnicks

The Spotnicks - In Stockholm
Spotnicks - Team Music

The Spotnicks - In Stockholm
Spotnicks - Something Like Country

Utg (Rel): 1964 m:s 2:03

Rullband
(reel tape)
LP

LP

LP
LP

LP

LP
LP
LP

MC

LP

LP

MC

2xLP

LP

MC

BOX 8xLP
BOX 8xMC

LP
LP

MC
MC
CD
CD



1998 Ungern (Hungary) Rock In Box RIB CD 053 Around The World With The CcD

Records Spotnicks
2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5267332 The Spotnicks (vol 4) CcD
2012 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3930941 The Best Of The Spotnicks (vol 2) CD

LOVE IS A SYMPHONY

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1985 Utg (Rel): 1985 m:s 3:15
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Mano Alt titel: ~ Ai Wa Symphony

Férst utg pa (1strel):  MILL RECORDS MILL 5028

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Studio Grasrannan, Resliden 1A,

Arne Osterlindh Pedal steel Billdal, Goteborg _

Ottt s umor s g bt o o

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

Finns pa (Found on):

1985 Nederlanderna Dureco Benelux 33.146 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
(Netherlands)

1985 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 221 439 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie MC

1985 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MIC 5028 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie MC

1985 Sverige (Sweden) Mill Records MILL 5028 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP

1986 Storbritannien Magnum MFLP 036 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
(Great Britain)

1987 Tyskland Commander 39 004 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
(Germany)

1987 Schweiz Koch Records E 121 439 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
(Switzerland)

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records E 121 439 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP

1987 Tyskland Koch Records E 121 439 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie LP
(Germany)

1987 Schweiz Koch Records H 321 439 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD
(Switzerland)

1987 Osterrike (Austria) Koch Records H 321 439 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD

1987 Tyskland Koch Records H 321 439 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie CD
(Germany)

1990 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1002 The Spotnicks - Unlimited CD

1992 Japan King Records KICP 2309 The Spotnicks - Japanska-Manxman CD

2001 Japan King Records KICW 8570 The Best Of Nordic Guitar CD

2003 Japan Acces AXDD-1003-4 The Spotnicks - Best & Japanese Hit 2xCD

Melody
2003 Japan King Records KICW 8687 The Best Of Nordic Guitar CcD
2004 Japan Flamingo Music FM-1046 The Spotnicks - Highway Boogie/In CD

The Middle Of Universe



LOVE IS BLUE

Instrumental

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Popp

Forst utg pa (1st rel):

EUROPA 100423.9

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg
Charles Falk

Mans

Gitarr (guitar)
Klaviatur (keyboard)

Finns pa (Found on):

1980

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1988

1988

1988

1990
1990

1992
1999

1999

2001

2004

Japan

Schweiz
(Switzerland)

Schweiz
(Switzerland)

Schweiz
(Switzerland)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Japan

Tyskland
(Germany)

Japan

Nederlanderna

(Netherlands)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Storbritannien
(Great Britain)

Tyskland
(Germany)

Twin Disc

Drive

Drive

Drive

Europa

Europa

Imtrat

Delta Music

Delta Music

Europa

Vavan Media

Vivo

Vavan Media

Digi Mode

Digi Mode

Retroscope

Digi Mode

TSK 110

MC 2030

1030

3030 ADD

100 423.9

510 463.7

IMT CD 100.052

19 484

24 042

100.450-2

VMCP-1014

700.027/700.052

VMCP-1026
GP 2040

MCPS 20.4028-Ml

RRCD 1722

DP 21 522

Insp (Rec): 1987 Utg (Rel): 1988 m:s 2:52

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Studio Bohus, Kungalv

Producent (producer) Lars "Lim" Moberg

The Very Best Of Everlasting Spécial 2xCD
Collection Vol 10

The Spotnicks - Original MC
The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch LP
The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch CD
The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue CD
The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue MC

The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "16 CD
Guitarren Traummelodien"

The Spotnicks - Masters Of Guitar CD

Only Guitar 2xCD
Gitarren Tramen 2 CD
The Spotnicks - International CD
The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar MC
The Spotnicks - International CD
The Spotnicks 2xCD

The Spotnicks - Millenium Collection 2xCD

The Spotnicks - Guitar Legends 2xCD

The Spotnicks - Amapola 2xCD



LOVE ME TENDER
Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1987 Utg (Rel): 1988 m:s 3:13

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): (Moberg)
Forst utg pa (1strel): EUROPA 100423.9

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Studio Bohus, Kungalv

Charles Falk | Klaviatur (keyboard) | Producent (producer) Lars ;'Lih’{';rl’\h’(r)’bé’ré 7777777777777777
Lars Moberg Gitarr (guitar)

JanGuner  Bas(ass)

Mans Trummor (drums)

Abrahamsson

Finns pa (Found on):

1980 Schweiz Drive MC 2030 The Spotnicks - Original MC
(Switzerland)

1987 Schweiz Drive 1030 The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch LP
(Switzerland)

1987 Schweiz Drive 3030 ADD The Spotnicks - Romantic Touch CD
(Switzerland)

1987 Tyskland Europa 100 423.9 The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue CD
(Germany)

1987 Tyskland Europa 510 463.7 The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue MC
(Germany)

1987 Tyskland Imtrat IMT CD 100.051  Dreaming Guitar CD
(Germany)

1987 Tyskland Imtrat IMT CD 100.052 The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar "16 CD
(Germany) Guitarren Traummelodien"

1988 Tyskland Delta Music 19 484 The Spotnicks - Masters Of Guitar CD
(Germany)

1988 Nederlanderna Hot Line 447.058-2 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD
(Netherlands)

1988 Tyskland Pilz Gold 75 309 The Spotnicks - 16 Golden World Hits CD
(Germany)

1989 Frankrike (France) Caravage 66 720 The Spotnicks - Amapola LP

1989 Frankrike (France) Caravage 76 720 The Spotnicks - Amapola MC

1989 Frankrike (France) Caravage 96 720 The Spotnicks - Amapola CD

1989 Tyskland Star Sound IMT 500.007 Dreaming Guitars CD
(Germany)

1990 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1014 The Spotnicks - International CD

1990 Tyskland Vivo 700.027/700.052 The Spotnicks - Happy Guitar MC
(Germany)

1992 Belgien (Belgium) Butterfly BF 414-4 The Spotnicks - Amapola MC

1992 Nederlanderna Butterfly Records  BF 414-2 The Spotnicks - Amapola CcD
(Netherlands)

1992 Belgien (Belgium) Butterfly Records BF 414-2 The Spotnicks - Amapola CcD

1992 Japan Vavan Media VMCP-1026 The Spotnicks - International CD

1999 Nederlanderna Digi Mode GP 2040 The Spotnicks 2xCD
(Netherlands)

1999 Tyskland Digi Mode MCPS 20.4028-MI The Spotnicks - Millenium Collection 2xCD
(Germany)

2001 Storbritannien Retroscope RRCD 1722 The Spotnicks - Guitar Legends 2xCD

(Great Britain)



2004 Tyskland Digi Mode DP 21 522 The Spotnicks - Amapola 2xCD

(Germany)
LOVE ME TENDER
Vokal (Bo Starander & Bjorn Thelin) Insp (Rec): 1960 Utg (Rel): 2021 m:s 2:18
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Presley, Matson
Forst utg pa (1strel): MAGIC RECORDS 3931078 Alias: THE REBELS
Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):
Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Erdmanns Musikaffar,
Bo Starander (Bob  Gitarr (uitary g%?é;sggan/omra Larmgatan,
Lander)
Bjérn Thelin Bas (bass) Producent (producer) The Rebels

Tekniker (technician): The Rebels

Erdmanns Musikaffar hade en studio i kdllaren dar Bo Starander, Bjorn Thelin och sedemera Bo Winberg traffades for att 6va. Dar
spelade de in nagra latar pa band som ocksa pressades pa nagra "stenkakor". Inspelningarna gavs inte ut officiellt forrén langt
senare (Amapola Production 2004 samt Magic Records 2010 och 2021)

Erdmann's Musikaffar had a studio in the basement where Bo Starander, Bjérn Thelin and later Bo Winberg met to practice. There
they recorded some songs on tape which were also pressed on some "stone cakes". The recordings were not officially released
until much later (Amapola Production 2004 and Magic Records 2010 and 2021)

Finns pa (Found on):
1960 Sverige (Sweden) Erdmanns Musik  (1960) The Rebels EP

2021 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 3931078 The Spotnicks - Rarities 1959/1982  CD

LOVE SAID GOODBYE
Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1975 Utg (Rel): 1975 m:s 2:50

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Rota/Kusic Alt titel:  Theme From "The Godfather Il, Love
Theme From "Godfather II"

Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR 2121 259

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Olympic Studios, Miinchen, Tyskland
MatsBJorkIund 7777777777 Gltarr(gwtar) 77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Producent (producer) Werner Schuler
Todde Stoor Gitarr (guitar) Tekniker (technician): Mal Luker
Peter Wiberg | Klaviatur (keyboard)

Leif Paulsén | Bas (bass)

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1973 Syd-Korea (South  Sung Eum Polydor 2679 009 The Spotnicks - Around The 2xLP
Korea) World/Spotlight On The

1974 Osterrike (Austria) Polydor 2121 259 The Spotnicks - Love Said Singel

Goodbye/The Taste Of Your Love

1974 Tyskland Polydor 2121 259 The Spotnicks - Love Said Singel
(Germany) Goodbye/The Taste Of Your Love

1977 Nederlanderna Polydor 2664 378 The Story Of The Spotnicks 2xLP
(Netherlands)

1977 Tyskland Polydor 2664 378 The Story Of The Spotnicks 2xLP
(Germany)

1977 Nederlanderna Polydor 3578 378 The Story Of The Spotnicks MC
(Netherlands)

1993 Japan King Records KICP 2432 Bo Winberg & The Spotnicks - Today CD



LOVESICK BLUES

Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Friend/Mills
SWEDISC SWEP 122

Version: 1

Insp (Rec): 1963 Utg (Rel): 1963 m:s 2:20

Alt titel:  Love-Sick Blues
Forst utg pa (1st rel):

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Europafilms Ateljéer, Mariehall,
Bob Lander | Gitarr (uitar) Stockholm
Bjorn Thelin Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):

1964 Nederlanderna CNR (SweDisc) SWEP 122 The Spotnicks EP
(Netherlands)
1964 Storbritannien Oriole CB 1953 The Spotnicks - Space Singel
(Great Britain) Creatures/Lovesick Blues
1964 Tyskland Polydor 237 637 The Spotnicks - In Stockholm LP
(Germany)
1964 Tyskland Polydor 46 437 The Spotnicks - In Stockholm LP
(Germany)
1964 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWEP 122 The Spotnicks EP
1965 Nederlanderna Polydor (CNR) NH 59 013 (F353) The Spotnicks - Lovesick Singel
(Netherlands) Blues/Space Creatures
1965 Nederlanderna Polydor (SweDisc) NH 59 013 (F353) The Spotnicks - Lovesick Singel
(Netherlands) Blues/Space Creatures
1965 Belgien (Belgium) Polydor (SweDisc) NH 59 013 (F353) The Spotnicks - Lovesick Singel
Blues/Space Creatures
1967 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWLS 501 The Spotnicks - Vol 1 LP
1970 Sverige (Sweden) InterDisc ILPS 138 Hey, Hey Listen, Here Is The LP
Spotnicks
1972 Japan Canyon L-3014~15 Glorius Spotnicks 2xLP
1973 Tyskland Karussell 2499 050 The Spotnicks - On Tour LP
(Germany)
1974 Tyskland Karussell 3197 064 Spotnicks On Tour MC
(Germany)
1974 Syd-Korea (South  Karussell SEL 200 042 Spotnicks On Tour LP
Korea)
1974 Tyskland Metronome 51 007 The Spotnicks LP
(Germany)
1974 Tyskland Metronome 651 007 The Spotnicks MC
(Germany)
1979 Tyskland Das Beste MGW 614 Melodien gehen um die welt BOX 8xLP
(Germany)
1979 Tyskland Das Beste MGW 615 Melodien gehen um die welt BOX 8xMC
(Germany)
1990 Sverige (Sweden) SweDisc SWECD 419 The Spotnicks - At Home In CD
Gothenburg
1992 Sverige (Sweden) Rival International KAKCD 61 The Spotnicks - Collection CD
1993 Japan King Records KICP 2434 Spotnicks - Something Like Country  CD
1999 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 2103 The Spotnicks - EP Collection 2xCD
2003 Sverige (Sweden) Solna Records SRCD 512 The Spotnicks - Top Twenty Vol 2 CD
2009 Sverige (Sweden) Sony Music 86976000962 The Spotnicks - In Winterland/At 3xCD

Home In Gothenburg



LOVESICK BLUES Version: 2
Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1997 Utg (Rel): 1997 m:s 2:32
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Friend/Mills (Winberg/Sjoholm)

Forst utg pa (1strel):  RIVERSIDE RECORDS RRCD 101

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar) Purple Sound Studios, Stockholm

Hasse Rosén Gitarr (quitar) Producent (producer) Lennart Sjsholm
Lasse Wellander  Gitarr (guitar) Tekniker (technician): LarsRosin
Lennart Sioholm _ Klaviatur (keyboard)

JesperLindberg ~ Pedalsteel =~

Rutger Gunnarsson Bas (bass)

Johan Nordgren  Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1997 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 101 The Spotnicks - 1997 CD

1998 Japan King Records KICP 661 The Spotnicks - 1997 CD

1999 Spanien (Spain) ACD CD 154.318 The Spotnicks CD

1999 Nederlanderna Digi Mode GP 2040 The Spotnicks 2xCD
(Netherlands)

1999 Tyskland Digi Mode MCPS 20.4028-MI The Spotnicks - Millenium Collection 2xCD
(Germany)

1999 Spanien (Spain) Euro Trend CD 152.414 The Spotnicks CD

2001 Storbritannien Retroscope RRCD 1722 The Spotnicks - Guitar Legends 2xCD
(Great Britain)

2004 Tyskland Digi Mode DP 21 522 The Spotnicks - Amapola 2xCD
(Germany)

LOVING YOU

Instrumental Insp (Rec): 1987 Utg (Rel): 1988 m:s 3:03

Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Leiber/Stoller Alt titel:  Lovin' You

Forst utg pa (1strel): EUROPA 100423.9

Musiker (Musicians): Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

BoWinberg Gitarr (Quitar) Studio Bohus, Kungalv

Charles Falk | Klaviatur (keyboard) Producent (producer) Lars "Lim" Moberg

Lars Moberg Gitarr (guitar)

Jan Guner | Bas(bass)

Mans Trummor (drums)

Abrahamsson

Finns pa (Found on):

1987 Tyskland Europa 100 423.9 The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue CcD
(Germany)
1987 Tyskland Europa 510 463.7 The Spotnicks - Love Is Blue MC

(Germany)



LUMPY GRAVY

Instrumental
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Zappa
Forst utg pa (1strel): POLYDOR NH 59 787

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

Bob Lander Gitarr (Quitar)
Goran "Sam" Klaviatur (keyboard)

Samuelsson

Magnus Hellsberg  Bas (bass)

Finns pa (Found on):

1969 Sverige (Sweden) Polydor NH 59 787

1987 Sverige (Sweden) Star-Club Records JAN 33-8028

1992 Japan King Records KICP 2310
1997 Ungern (Hungary) Rock in Box RIB CD 014
Records

1999 Sverige (Sweden) Riverside Records RRCD 2105

2000 Frankrike (France) Magic Records 5274762
LUMPY GRAVY
Instrumental Annorlunda mixad

(Mixed differently)
Komp/Arr (Comp/Arr): Zappa

Forst utg pa (1strel): CENTURY CECC 00698

Musiker (Musicians):

Bo Winberg Gitarr (guitar)

BobLlander Gitarr (Quitar)
Goran "Sam" Klaviatur (keyboard)

Samuelsson

Magnus Hellsberg Bas (bass)

Tommy Tausis Trummor (drums)

Finns pa (Found on):

1994 Japan Century CECC-00698

Version: 1A

Insp (Rec): 1969 Utg (Rel): 1969 m:s 2:26

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Géteborg

Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)
Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Diamonds/Lumpy Singel
Gravy

The Spotnicks - Rarities LP
The Spotnicks - Karelia, Rarities CD

The Spotnicks - In Acapulco, Mexico CD
+ Rarities

The Spotnicks - Rare Collection 2xCD
The Spotnicks (vol 6) CD

Version: 1B

Insp (Rec): 1969 Utg (Rel): 1994 m:s 2:32

Inspelningsplats (Rec location):

Winstor Sound Studios,
Hjulmakaregatan 35
(Kopparslagaregatan), Goteborg
Bo Winbergs bostad och studio (Bo
Winberg's home and studio)

Producent (producer) Bo Winberg
Tekniker (technician): Bo Winberg

The Spotnicks - Best Selection CD



